1	RESOLUTION NO	2020-227			age Requested
2 3	SPONSOR Ms	. Shapiro	(D.	Harnal	K)
4 5	DATE		COMMITTE	EE	Personnel
6 7 8 9	A Resolution authorizi between the Fraternal Executive and County S	Order of Police,	, Ohio Labor Co	ouncil,	Inc., and the County
10	two and one-half percen	, <u> </u>	O		
11	the remaining two years	of the agreement,	for the Executive	and the	Sheriff, and declaring
12	an emergency.				
13	WWEDE A G				
14		0 0	_		d between the Fraternal
15	Order of Police, Ohio Labor Council, Inc. (representing the full-time Deputy Sheriffs), and the				
16 17	County Executive and County Sheriff, for the period 1/1/20 through 12/31/22, which authorizes a two and one-half percent (2.5%) increase in pay for the first year of the agreement, and a wage				
18	reopener for the remaining two years of the agreement; and				
19	reopener for the remaining	g two years or the ag	greement, and		
20	WHEREAS, this (Council finds and do	etermines, after revi	iewing a	all pertinent information,
21	that is necessary and in the best interest of the County of Summit to authorize the Executive to				
22	execute the aforementioned collective bargaining agreement and any other necessary related				
23	documents;			•	•
24					
25		RE, BE IT RESOL	VED by the Counci	l of the (County of Summit, State
26	of Ohio, that:				
27	CECTION 1				
28 29	SECTION 1				
30	The County Evecu	itive is hereby author	orized to execute a	collectiv	ve bargaining agreement
31	between the Fraternal Ord				
32	County Sheriff, for the p	,	,		3
33	percent (2.5%) increase i	•	•		
34	remaining two years of the				
35					
36	SECTION 2				
37					
38		•	•		of the health, safety, and
39	welfare of the residents of the County of Summit and for the further purpose of providing a				
40	timely collective bargaining agreement between the Fraternal Order of Police, Ohio Labor Council, Inc., and the County Executive and County Sheriff.				
41 42	Council, Inc., and the Cot	my executive and	County Sherill.		
43	SECTION 3				
44					

Provided this Resolution received the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take

effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take

effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.

46 47 48

45

1	RESOLUTION NO. 2020-227				
2	PAGE TWO				
3					
4	SECTION 4				
5					
6	It is found and determined that all for	mal actions of this Council concerning and relating			
7	to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all				
8	deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action,				
9	were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section				
10	121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.				
11					
12					
13	INTRODUCED July 27, 2020				
14					
15	ADOPTED				
16					
17					
18					
19	CLERK OF COUNCIL	PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL			
20					
21	APPROVED				
22					
23					
24					
25	EXECUTIVE				
26					
27	ENACTED EFFECTIVE				